LRBa0486/1 PEN:kaf:km

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 338

May 22, 1997 - Offered by Representatives Brandemuehl and Hasenohrl.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete ", granting rule-making authority".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 8: delete "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- **3.** Page 2, line 11: delete "pr" and substitute "or".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 13: delete "disclose" and substitute "not disclose any".
- **5.** Page 2, line 14: delete "only" and substitute "except".
- 7 **6.** Page 3, line 20: delete "permitted" and substitute "specified".
- 8 **7.** Page 4, line 13: delete "The" and substitute "Notwithstanding par. (a)
- 9 (intro.), the".
- 10 **8.** Page 4, line 14: before "for" insert "2.".
- **9.** Page 4, line 14: after "under par. (a)" insert "2".

- 1 **10.** Page 4, line 17: delete "permitted" and substitute "specified".
- 2 **11.** Page 5, line 5: delete "issued under ch. 343".
- 3 **12.** Page 5, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute:
- "(6) DEPARTMENT RULE MAKING. The department may not promulgate rules for the purposes of administering this section that conflict with, or that are less stringent than, the standards set by the federal Driver's".
- 7 **13.** Page 6, line 13: delete "Paragraph" and substitute "Except as provided in subd. 2., paragraph".
- 9 **14.** Page 6, line 23: delete "Paragraph" and substitute "Except as provided in subd. 2., paragraph".
- 11 **15.** Page 7, line 23: delete "Subdivision" and substitute "Except as provided in subd. 2. b., subdivision".
- 13 **16.** Page 8, line 9: delete "Paragraph" and substitute "Except as provided in subd. 2., paragraph".
- 15 **17.** Page 9, line 10: delete "The" and substitute "The Notwithstanding s. 85.05 (7), the".
- 18. Page 10, line 9: delete "Paragraph" and substitute "Except as provided in subd. 2., paragraph".

19 (END)